508417936 03/04/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI68256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2023	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VLAAMSE INSTELLING VOOR TECHNOLOGISCH ONDERZOEK NV	02/01/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AGFA-GEVAERT NV	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2640	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7981467

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)616-5600

Email: rholland@leydig.com,assignments@leydig.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robert Holland

Address Line 1: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	770619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Holland
SIGNATURE:	Robert Holland
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066636 FRAME: 0727

508417936

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

This Assignment is made between

**VLAAMSE INSTELLING VOOR TECHNOLOGISCH ONDERZOEK NV ("VITO NV")**, a company under Belgian law, the registered office of which is Boeretang 200, 2400 Mol, Belgium

hereinafter called "Assignor"

And

**AGFA-GEVAERT NV**, a company under Belgian law, the registered office of which is Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium

hereinafter called "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the Patent Rights:

Country	Application Date	Application N°	Patent N°
Australia	10/08/2005	AU20050270676 A1	AU2005270676 B2
Belgium	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
Brazil	10/08/2005	BR2005PI15021	BRPI0515021 B1
Canada	10/08/2005	CA20052574994	CA2574994 C
Denmark	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	DK1776490 T3
France	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
Germany	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	DE602005048822
India	10/08/2005	IN469/DELNP/2007	IN256616
Italy	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	IT502016000066794
Japan	10/08/2005	JP20070525133T	JP4809346 B2
South Korea	10/08/2005	KR20077003064	KR101339702 B1
Liechtenstein	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
Mexico	10/08/2005	MX20070001750	MX298896
Netherlands	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
Norway	12/03/2007	NO20071333	NO340467 B1
Russia	10/08/2005	RU20070104698	RU2390586 C2
South Africa	22/01/2007	ZA200700610	ZA200700610 B
Spain	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	ES2579754 T3
Sweden	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
Switzerland	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
United Kingdom	10/08/2005	EP05779462.0	EP1776490 B1
United States of America	10/08/2005	US11/659928	US7981467 B2

PATENT REEL: 066636 FRAME: 0728 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the Assignee,

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all his rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and to all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Patent Rights.
- 2. Assignor will, upon written request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the Assignee's title as owner of the Patent Rights conveyed hereunder, including, but not limited to, the recording of this Assignment to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Patent Rights.
- This Assignment will be effective on December 21, 2023, whereafter all
  obligations and rights of Assignor with respect to the maintenance and defense
  of the Patent Rights, including the obligation to pay any fee related thereto, shall
  cease to exist.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representatives,

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

For VITO NV: For AGFA-GEVAERT NV:

Docusigned by:

INAL MAUA.

HAMAS STAIRLE

Inge NEVEN Hans STRIJCKERS

Managing Director Head of Intellectual Property

Date: 2024-02-01 Date: 2024-02-01

PATENT REEL: 066636 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 03/04/2024